
 

 

Linked to campus Geel 
Name Country Institution Email 

Lorena 
Serjanaj 

Albania University of Vlora 
"Ismail Qemali" 

lorena.alikaj@univlora.edu.al 

Fatjona 
Kamberi 

Albania University of Vlore 
"Ismail Qemali" 

fatjona.kamberi@univlora.edu.al 

Rezarta Lalo Albania University of Vlora 
Ismail Qemali 

rezarta_lalo@yahoo.com 

Elenica Beqiraj Albania University 'Ismail 
Qemali' 

elenica.pjero@univlora.edu.al 

Florida Ymeraj Albania University of Vlore 
"Ismail Qemali" 

floridaymeraj@gmail.com 

Belinda Dauti Albania University of 
Ismail Qemai 

dautibelinda@yahoo.com 

Armine 
Sargsyan 

Armenia Armenian State 
Institute of 
Physical Culture 
and Sport 

armine.sargsyan@sportedu.am 

Anzhela 
Nushikyan 

Armenia Armenian State 
Institute of 
Physical Culture 
and Sport 

anzhela.nushikyan@sportedu.am 

Inge Seebauer Austria University of 
Applied Science 
Salzburg 

inge.seebauer@fh-salzburg.ac.at 

Katharina 
Radak-Scherer 

Austria University of 
Applied Science 
Salzburg 

Katharina.radak-scherer@fh-salzburg.ac.at 

Karsten Böhm Austria FH Kufstein Tirol – 
University of 
Applied Sciences 

Karsten.boehm@fh-kufstein.ac.at 

Sophie 
Mirgaux 

Belgium Belgian Federal 
Government 

Sophie.mirgaux@health.fgov.be 

Ingrid Van 
Aken 

Belgium Department of 
Marine 
Environment 

Ingrid.vanaken@health.fgov.be 

Ljubisa Micic Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

University of Banja 
Luka, Faculty of 
Economics 

Ljubisa.micic@ef.unibl.org 

Djordje 
Kenjalo 

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

University of Banja 
Luka 

Djordje.kenjalo@unibl.org 

Jelena Rozic Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

University of Bana 
Luka 

Jelena.rozic@unibl.org 

Ivica Lacković Croatia University of 
Slavonski Brod 

ilackovic@unisb.hr 

Jeffrey Blanco 
González 

Cuba Technological 
University of 
HavanaJosé 

Jeffrey.blanco@gmail.com 
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  Antonio 
Echeverría 

 

Yadary Cecilia 
Ortega 
González 

Cuba Technological 
University of 
Havana "José 
Antonio 
Echevarría" 
(CUJAE) 

Yadary@gmail.com 

Richenel 
Bulbaai 

Curacao 
(Netherlan
d 
s) 

University of 
Curacao 

Richenel.bulbaai@uoc.cw 

Lysandro 
Guanipa 

Curacao 
(Netherlan
d s) 

University of 
Curacao 

Lysandro.guanipa@uoc.cw 

Naidison 
Anthonio 
Bregita 

Curacao 
(Netherlan
d 
s) 

University of 
Curacao 

Naidison.bregita@uoc.cw 

Pavlina 
Psychouli 

Cyprus European 
University Cyprus 

p.psychouli@eu.ac.cy 

Marina 
Georgiadou 

Cyprus European 
University Cyprus 

m.georgiadou@euc.ac.cy 

Anders 
Studsgaard 
Winsloew 

Denmark Zealand Naestved anwi@zealand.dk 

Girum Abebe 
Beyene 

Ethiopia Addis Ababa 
University 

Girum.abebe@aau.edu.et 

Mitike Sisay Ethiopia Addis Ababa mitikemolla@gmail.com 

Tommi Saksa Finland Häme University 
of Applied 
Sciences (HAMK) 

Tommi.saksa@hamk.fi 

Tobias 
Krawutschke 

Germany TH Köln Tobias.krawutschke@th-koeln.de 

Andreas 
Kaliakatsos 

Greece Hellenic 
Mediterranean 
University 

ankaliakatsos@gmail.com 

Nikos 
Tsourveloudis 

Greece Technical University 
of Crete 

ntsourveloudis@tuc.gr   

Ashok 
Gladston 
Xavier 

India Loyola college Gladstonx@gmail.com 

Saurabh 
Chaitanya 

India Chandigarh Group 
Of Colleges, 
Landran 

Saurabh.3824@cgc.edu.in 

Antoin 
MacGabhann 

Ireland Atlantic 
Technological 
University 

Antoin.macgabhann@atu.ie 

Austin 
Sammon 

Ireland Atlantic 
Technological 
University Donegal 

Austin.sammon@atu.ie 
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Ira Ivshin 
Guetta 

Israel HIT – Holon 
Institute of 
Technology 

irai@hit.ac.il 

Yoel Tawil Israel Holon Institute of 
Technology 

yoelt@hit.ac.il 

Hillel Eyal Israel HIT – Holon 
Institute of 
Technology 

hillele@hit.ac.il 

Nava Shaked Israel HIT – Holon 
Institute of 
Technology 

shakedn@hit.ac.il 

Sayfan Giulia 
Borghini 

Israel Holon Instiyute of 
Technology 

Sayfanst@gmail.com 

Bracha 
(Elizabeth) 
Einhoren 

Israel HIT – Holon 
Institute of 
Technology 

brachae@hit.ac.il 

Ezekiel Mecha Kenya University of 
Nairobi 

emecha@uonbi.ac.ke 

Prof. Leonidah 
Omosa 

Kenya University of 
Nairobi 

lkerubo@uonbi.ac.ke 

Donjeta 
Zejnullahu 
Pllana 

Kosovo Universum College Donjeta.pllana@universum-ks.org 

Hyrmet 
Mydyti 

Kosovo Universum College Hyrmet.mydyti@universum-ks.org 

Skirmanté 
Vardauskaite 

Lithuania Kauno kolegija 
Higher Education 
Institution 

Skirmante.vardauskaite@gmail.com 

Jolanta 
Valiaugiene 

Lithuania Kauno kolegija 
Higher Education 
Institution 

Jolanta.valiaugiene@go.kauko.lt 

Jesmond 
Friggieri 

Malta Malta Leadership 
Institute 

Jesmond.friggieri@maltaleadershipinstitute. 
com 

Suhana 
Mohamed 
Sultan 

Malaysia University of 
Technology 
Malaysia 

suhanasultan@utm.my 

Ain Naadia Malaysia University of 
Technology 
Malaysia 

ainnaadia@utm.my 

Dinand 
Warringa 

Netherlands Windesheim 
University of 
Applied Sciences 

d.warringa@windesheim.nl 

Rob de With Netherlands ATWORKSOLUTIO 
NS 

rdewith@atworksolutions.nl 

Paul Bartels Netherlands Avans University 
of Applied 
Sciences 

Pwm.bartels@avans.nl 

Michels Koen Netherlands Fontys Applied 
Sciences 

Koen.michels@fontys.nl 
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Yvonne van de 
Ven 

Netherlands Inholland 
University of 
Applied Science 

Yvonne.vandeven@inholland.nl 

Bernard 
Vercouteren 
van den Berge 

Netherlands HZ University of 
Applied Science 

bvercou@hz.nl 

Nienke Snel Netherlands Inholland 
University of 
Applied Science 

Nienke.snel@inholland.nl 

Carine Aalbers Netherlands Windesheim 
University of 
Applied Sciences 

cm.aalbers@windesheim.nl 

Boris Ney Netherlands Windesheim UAS borisney@protonmail.com 

Marijn Heeren Netherlands HZ University of 
Applied Sciences 

Marijn.heeren@hz.nl 

Ruud Van 
Herpen 

Netherlands Eindhoven 
University of 
Technology 

r.a.p.v.herpen@tue.nl 

Atsede Aregay Norway University of 
Agder 

atsedefantahun@gmail.com 

Jan Ove 
Mjånes 

Norway Western Norway 
University of 
Applied Sciences 

jom@hvl.no 

Thorstein 
Rykkje 

Norway Western Norway 
University of 
Applied Sciences 

trry@hvl.no 

Marek 
Zieliński 

Poland University 
Collegium Da Vinci 

Marek.zielinski@cdv.pl 

Tibor Voros Poland Collegium Da Vinci Tibor.voros@cdv.pl 

Justyna 
Herlender 

Poland Wroclaw 
University of 
Science and 
Technology 

Justyna.herlender@pwr.edu.pl 

Joana Silva Portugal University of 
Aveiro 

joana@ua.pt 

Silvia De 
Francesco 

Portugal University of 
Aveiro 

Silvia.francesco@ua.pt 

José Jasnau 
Caeiro 

Portugal Instituto 
Politécnico de Beja 

j.caeiro@ipbeja.pt 

João Santos Portugal Polytechnic 
Institute of Beja 

Joao.santos@ipbeja.pt 

Sandra Lopes Portugal Polythecnic 
Institute of Beja 

slopes@ipbeja.pt 

Alida Herbst South Africa North-West 
University 

Alida.herbst@nwu.az.za 

Thais Pousada Spain University of A 
Coruña 

tpousada@udc.es 

Angie López- 
Martin 

Spain Ceu-San Pablo Angiel@ceu.es 
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Estibaliz Urizar Spain CIFP San Jorge eurizarc@fpsanjorge.com 

ZURIÑE 
ITURRIOZBEITI 
A 

Spain CIFP San Jorge ziturriozbeitiao@fpsanjorge.com 

Amparo De La 
Casa 

Spain CIFP San Jorge adelacasa@fpsanjorge.com 

Sandro 
Pedrazzini 

Switzerland SUPSI, University 
of Applied 
Sciences of 
Southern 
Switzerland 

Sandro.pedrazzini@supsi.ch 

Waleed 
Soliman 
Mohammed 

Thailand Bangkok 
University 

Waleed.m@bu.ac.th 

Ayşe Yazgan Turkey Istanbul Aydin 
University 

ayseyazgan@aydin.edu.tr 

Diana 
Nandagire 
Ntamu 
Muwanga 

Uganda Makerere 
University 
Business School 

dntamu@mubs.ac.ug 

Charles 
Olupot 

Uganda Makerere 
University 
Business School 

olupot@mubs.ac.ug 

Hanna 
Slozanska 

Ukraine Ukranian Catholic 
University 

slozanska@ucu.edu.ua 

Iryna 
Krynytska 

Ukraine Ukranian Catholic 
University 

krynytska@ucu.edu.ua 

Johannes 
Goussard 

United 
Kingdom 

Ubuntu 
Consultancy 
Limited 

jannie@ubuntuconsultancy.com 

Phuong Sinh 
Nguyen 

Vietnam Thai Nguyen 
University of 
Medicine and 
Pharmacy 

Sinhnp.y@gmail.com 

Xuan Long 
Ngo 

Vietnam Faculty of Nursing 
/ Thai Nguyen 
University of 
Medicine and 
Pharmacy 

ngoxuanlong@tump.edu.vn 
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